
                                                  RATHFRILAND MOTOR CLUB LTD 
                                              FM CONTRACTS DOWN RALLY '07 - Oct 20, 2007 
                                                       O/A RESULTS TO SS7  
                                                                                                    ROAD 
PL NO.         DRIVER/CO-DRIVER         CL        CAR          SS1  SS2  SS3   SS4  SS5  SS6   SS7  PEN  TOTAL 
-- --- -------------------------------- -- ------------------ ----- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ----- ---- ----- 
 1   5 RICHARD CATHCART/MARTIN BRADY     2 Subaru Impreza      7.29 4.43 3.58  7.08 5.00 3.49  4.39      36.46 
 2  10 DONAGH KELLY/KEVIN FLANAGAN       2 Mitsubishi Evo 8.5  7.50 4.54 3.55  7.23 4.42 3.51  4.42      37.17 
 3  22 PAUL BRITTON/MARTIN McGARRITY     2 Subaru Impreza N10  7.43 5.00 4.04  7.42 4.53 3.58  4.58      38.18 
 4   8 STEPHEN MOORE/TONY McHUGH         9 Subaru Impreza 555  8.01 5.00 4.05  7.41 5.10 3.51  4.51      38.39 
 5  20 P J GILLESPIE/MARY O'KANE         2 Mitsubishi Evo      7.59 5.00 4.04  7.46 5.04 4.03  5.01      38.57 
 6  24 ANDREW RITCHIE/GARNET McFETRIDGE  2 Mitsubishi Evo 7    7.57 5.09 4.06  7.50 5.00 4.00  5.04      39.06 
 7  19 JOHN WALKER/DESSIE WILSON         2 Mitsubishi Evo      7.59 5.00 4.08  7.51 5.01 4.01  5.06      39.06 
 8  17 EOIN McERLEAN/DONARD McCANN       2 Mitsubishi Evo 8.5  7.58 5.00 4.02  8.10 5.03 3.59  4.57      39.09 
 9  21 GARY RODGERS/BRIAN CRAWFORD       2 Mitsubishi Evo 6    7.57 5.00 3.59  8.06 5.13 3.55  5.01      39.11 
10  38 DAMIEN HYNDS/JOHN MAGILTON        2 Mitsubishi Evo 6    7.57 5.04 4.10  7.54 5.05 4.06  5.02      39.18 
11  28 ALAN CARMICHAEL/IVOR LAMONT       2 Mitsubishi Evo 9    8.02 5.18 4.08  7.51 5.07 4.08  5.06      39.40 
12  33 PAUL KILLEN/RICHARD NELSON        6 Ford Escort MkII    8.02 5.15 4.13  8.01 5.05 4.09  5.19      40.04 
13  23 RORY BYRNE/JEREMY PATTERSON       2 Mitsubishi Evo 9    8.25 5.15 4.15  7.57 5.07 4.15  5.02      40.16 
14   6 EMMA McKINSTRY/KENNY HULL         2 Mitsubishi Evo      8.07 5.28 4.21  8.04 5.23 4.08  5.13      40.44 
15  26 JAMES KENNEDY/JOHN ROWAN          7 Ford Escort MkII    8.17 5.25 4.11  8.02 5.18 4.11  5.21      40.45 
16  47 IAN MILLAR/DAVID McLEAN           5 Ford Escort MkII    8.29 5.23 4.48  8.12 5.18 4.28  5.16      41.54 
17  41 MICHAEL FALOON/GRAEME HENDERSON   5 Ford Escort MkII    8.28 5.43 4.22  8.23 5.25 4.22  5.21      42.04 
18  54 ORAN DONNELLY/PAUL HUGHES         3 Ford Fiesta         8.40 5.24 4.23  8.25 5.26 4.22  5.31      42.11 
19  45 ROBERT ERWIN/NEIL ERVINE          5 Talbot Sunbeam      8.34 5.44 4.27  8.37 5.38 4.26  5.40      43.06 
20  39 SEAN WARNOCK/PAUL CONLON          6 Ford Escort MkII    8.42 5.48 4.37  8.32 5.46 4.25  5.42      43.32 
21  25 JAMES COULTER/ROBERT RUSH         2 Subaru Impreza      8.52 5.47 4.30  8.31 5.40 4.30  6.01      43.51 
22  44 IAN DUFF/IAN HULL                 5 Proton Compact      8.51 5.55 4.33  8.50 5.49 4.37  5.51      44.26 
23  42 JOHN DEVLIN/GAVIN DEVLIN          4 Chrysler Sunbeam    9.10 6.07 4.28  8.36 6.00 4.40  5.51      44.52 
24  50 MARK ROBINSON/SHANE ROBINSON      4 Vauxhall Nova       9.05 6.15 4.41  9.03 6.03 5.30  5.57      46.34 
25  51 DAVID WALSH/JAMES LENAGHAN        4 Peugeot 205 Gti     9.51 6.19 4.47  9.13 5.58 4.44  5.49      46.41 
26  40 EAMON DOHERTY/STEPHEN NEVIN       6 Ford Escort MkII   10.03 6.15 4.47  9.44 6.00 4.48  6.07      47.44 
27  56 SHANE TIMONY/NIALL TIMONY         3 Ford Ka             9.44 6.31 4.52  9.50 6.26 5.04  6.25      48.52 
28  48 WILLIAM SMITH/STEPHEN SMITH       5 Honda Civic         8.29 5.26 4.18 10.32 5.40 4.13 10.00 0.30 49.08 
29  55 SONYA MAC/SAFRON THOMAS           3 Ford Ka             9.53 6.34 6.00  9.30 6.24 5.03  6.25      49.49 
 
 
 
 
            
Results by Wilbert McIlmoyle 
 



                                                   RATHFRILAND MOTOR CLUB LTD 
                                              FM CONTRACTS DOWN RALLY '07 - Oct 20, 2007 
                                                     CLASS RESULTS TO SS7  
                                                                                                                 ROAD 
            CL PL. NO.         DRIVER/CO-DRIVER                CAR          SS1  SS2  SS3   SS4  SS5  SS6   SS7  PEN  TOTAL 
            -- --- --- -------------------------------- ------------------ ----- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ----- ---- ----- 
             2   1   5 RICHARD CATHCART/MARTIN BRADY    Subaru Impreza      7.29 4.43 3.58  7.08 5.00 3.49  4.39      36.46 
                 2  10 DONAGH KELLY/KEVIN FLANAGAN      Mitsubishi Evo 8.5  7.50 4.54 3.55  7.23 4.42 3.51  4.42      37.17 
                 3  22 PAUL BRITTON/MARTIN McGARRITY    Subaru Impreza N10  7.43 5.00 4.04  7.42 4.53 3.58  4.58      38.18 
                 4  20 P J GILLESPIE/MARY O'KANE        Mitsubishi Evo      7.59 5.00 4.04  7.46 5.04 4.03  5.01      38.57 
                 5  24 ANDREW RITCHIE/GARNET McFETRIDGE Mitsubishi Evo 7    7.57 5.09 4.06  7.50 5.00 4.00  5.04      39.06 
                 6  19 JOHN WALKER/DESSIE WILSON        Mitsubishi Evo      7.59 5.00 4.08  7.51 5.01 4.01  5.06      39.06 
                 7  17 EOIN McERLEAN/DONARD McCANN      Mitsubishi Evo 8.5  7.58 5.00 4.02  8.10 5.03 3.59  4.57      39.09 
                 8  21 GARY RODGERS/BRIAN CRAWFORD      Mitsubishi Evo 6    7.57 5.00 3.59  8.06 5.13 3.55  5.01      39.11 
                 9  38 DAMIEN HYNDS/JOHN MAGILTON       Mitsubishi Evo 6    7.57 5.04 4.10  7.54 5.05 4.06  5.02      39.18 
                10  28 ALAN CARMICHAEL/IVOR LAMONT      Mitsubishi Evo 9    8.02 5.18 4.08  7.51 5.07 4.08  5.06      39.40 
                11  23 RORY BYRNE/JEREMY PATTERSON      Mitsubishi Evo 9    8.25 5.15 4.15  7.57 5.07 4.15  5.02      40.16 
                12   6 EMMA McKINSTRY/KENNY HULL        Mitsubishi Evo      8.07 5.28 4.21  8.04 5.23 4.08  5.13      40.44 
                13  25 JAMES COULTER/ROBERT RUSH        Subaru Impreza      8.52 5.47 4.30  8.31 5.40 4.30  6.01      43.51 
 
             3   1  54 ORAN DONNELLY/PAUL HUGHES        Ford Fiesta         8.40 5.24 4.23  8.25 5.26 4.22  5.31      42.11 
                 2  56 SHANE TIMONY/NIALL TIMONY        Ford Ka             9.44 6.31 4.52  9.50 6.26 5.04  6.25      48.52 
                 3  55 SONYA MAC/SAFRON THOMAS          Ford Ka             9.53 6.34 6.00  9.30 6.24 5.03  6.25      49.49 
 
             4   1  42 JOHN DEVLIN/GAVIN DEVLIN         Chrysler Sunbeam    9.10 6.07 4.28  8.36 6.00 4.40  5.51      44.52 
                 2  50 MARK ROBINSON/SHANE ROBINSON     Vauxhall Nova       9.05 6.15 4.41  9.03 6.03 5.30  5.57      46.34 
                 3  51 DAVID WALSH/JAMES LENAGHAN       Peugeot 205 Gti     9.51 6.19 4.47  9.13 5.58 4.44  5.49      46.41 
 
             5   1  47 IAN MILLAR/DAVID McLEAN          Ford Escort MkII    8.29 5.23 4.48  8.12 5.18 4.28  5.16      41.54 
                 2  41 MICHAEL FALOON/GRAEME HENDERSON  Ford Escort MkII    8.28 5.43 4.22  8.23 5.25 4.22  5.21      42.04 
                 3  45 ROBERT ERWIN/NEIL ERVINE         Talbot Sunbeam      8.34 5.44 4.27  8.37 5.38 4.26  5.40      43.06 
                 4  44 IAN DUFF/IAN HULL                Proton Compact      8.51 5.55 4.33  8.50 5.49 4.37  5.51      44.26 
                 5  48 WILLIAM SMITH/STEPHEN SMITH      Honda Civic         8.29 5.26 4.18 10.32 5.40 4.13 10.00 0.30 49.08 
 
             6   1  33 PAUL KILLEN/RICHARD NELSON       Ford Escort MkII    8.02 5.15 4.13  8.01 5.05 4.09  5.19      40.04 
                 2  39 SEAN WARNOCK/PAUL CONLON         Ford Escort MkII    8.42 5.48 4.37  8.32 5.46 4.25  5.42      43.32 
                 3  40 EAMON DOHERTY/STEPHEN NEVIN      Ford Escort MkII   10.03 6.15 4.47  9.44 6.00 4.48  6.07      47.44 
 
             7   1  26 JAMES KENNEDY/JOHN ROWAN         Ford Escort MkII    8.17 5.25 4.11  8.02 5.18 4.11  5.21      40.45 
 
             9   1   8 STEPHEN MOORE/TONY McHUGH        Subaru Impreza 555  8.01 5.00 4.05  7.41 5.10 3.51  4.51      38.39 
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                                                      RATHFRILAND MOTOR CLUB LTD. 
                                               FM CONTRACT DOWN RALLY '07 - Oct 20, 2007 
                                                       RESULTS BY COMPETITOR NUMBER 
                                                                                                      ROAD 
NO.          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL          CAR           SS1  SS2  SS3   SS4  SS5  SS6   SS7  PEN  TOTAL 
--- ---------------------------------- -- --------------------- ----- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ----- ---- ----- 
  1 GLENN ALLEN/DAMIEN CONNOLLY         9 Toyota Corolla WRC     7.34 4.43 3.54  7.09 
  3 SEAN DEVINE/DAMIEN DUFFIN           9 Subaru Impreza WRC S9  7.37 4.37 4.02  7.12 
  5 RICHARD CATHCART/MARTIN BRADY       2 Subaru Impreza         7.29 4.43 3.58  7.08 5.00 3.49  4.39      36.46 
  6 EMMA McKINSTRY/KENNY HULL           2 Mitsubishi Evo         8.07 5.28 4.21  8.04 5.23 4.08  5.13      40.44 
  7 JOHN McGAFFIN/ALAN RUSSELL          9 Subaru Impreza WRC 99  8.11 5.18 4.47  8.06 
  8 STEPHEN MOORE/TONY McHUGH           9 Subaru Impreza 555     8.01 5.00 4.05  7.41 5.10 3.51  4.51      38.39 
 10 DONAGH KELLY/KEVIN FLANAGAN         2 Mitsubishi Evo 8.5     7.50 4.54 3.55  7.23 4.42 3.51  4.42      37.17 
 11 GARETH LOGAN/ALAN PURDY             2 Mitsubishi Evo 9       7.41 
 12 IAN COCHRANE/DAVID VANCE            2 Mitsubishi Evo 7       7.53 5.00 4.03  7.38 4.52 
 16 BRENDAN CUNNINGHAM/JIMMY GILLESPIE  9 Subaru Impreza         8.09 5.00 4.38 
 17 EOIN McERLEAN/DONARD McCANN         2 Mitsubishi Evo 8.5     7.58 5.00 4.02  8.10 5.03 3.59  4.57      39.09 
 18 TREVOR FERGUSON/PATRICK GALLAGER    2 Subaru Impreza N12     8.10 5.00 4.07  8.02 5.12 
 19 JOHN WALKER/DESSIE WILSON           2 Mitsubishi Evo         7.59 5.00 4.08  7.51 5.01 4.01  5.06      39.06 
 20 P J GILLESPIE/MARY O'KANE           2 Mitsubishi Evo         7.59 5.00 4.04  7.46 5.04 4.03  5.01      38.57 
 21 GARY RODGERS/BRIAN CRAWFORD         2 Mitsubishi Evo 6       7.57 5.00 3.59  8.06 5.13 3.55  5.01      39.11 
 22 PAUL BRITTON/MARTIN McGARRITY       2 Subaru Impreza N10     7.43 5.00 4.04  7.42 4.53 3.58  4.58      38.18 
 23 RORY BYRNE/JEREMY PATTERSON         2 Mitsubishi Evo 9       8.25 5.15 4.15  7.57 5.07 4.15  5.02      40.16 
 24 ANDREW RITCHIE/GARNET McFETRIDGE    2 Mitsubishi Evo 7       7.57 5.09 4.06  7.50 5.00 4.00  5.04      39.06 
 25 JAMES COULTER/ROBERT RUSH           2 Subaru Impreza         8.52 5.47 4.30  8.31 5.40 4.30  6.01      43.51 
 26 JAMES KENNEDY/JOHN ROWAN            7 Ford Escort MkII       8.17 5.25 4.11  8.02 5.18 4.11  5.21      40.45 
 27 ANDREW TROTTER/KEVIN CREIGHAN       7 Ford Escort MkII       7.59 
 28 ALAN CARMICHAEL/IVOR LAMONT         2 Mitsubishi Evo 9       8.02 5.18 4.08  7.51 5.07 4.08  5.06      39.40 
 29 RUAIRI McCLOSKEY/DAVID BURNS        2 Mitsubishi Evo        13.00 
 31 NIALL DEVINE/ROBERT McDAID          7 Ford Escort MkII       8.13 5.18 
 32 JACK MAGUIRE/AMBROSE IRWIN          6 Ford Escort MkII       8.55 6.01 4.40                       1.00 
 33 PAUL KILLEN/RICHARD NELSON          6 Ford Escort MkII       8.02 5.15 4.13  8.01 5.05 4.09  5.19      40.04 
 34 RAYMOND DONNELLY/DONAL LENNON       6 Ford Escort MkII       8.22 5.24 4.11  7.58 
 36 CONOR LEE/ALAN KEENAN               6 Ford Escort MkII       8.06 
 38 DAMIEN HYNDS/JOHN MAGILTON          2 Mitsubishi Evo 6       7.57 5.04 4.10  7.54 5.05 4.06  5.02      39.18 
 39 SEAN WARNOCK/PAUL CONLON            6 Ford Escort MkII       8.42 5.48 4.37  8.32 5.46 4.25  5.42      43.32 
 40 EAMON DOHERTY/STEPHEN NEVIN         6 Ford Escort MkII      10.03 6.15 4.47  9.44 6.00 4.48  6.07      47.44 
 41 MICHAEL FALOON/GRAEME HENDERSON     5 Ford Escort MkII       8.28 5.43 4.22  8.23 5.25 4.22  5.21      42.04 
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                                                      RATHFRILAND MOTOR CLUB LTD. 
                                               FM CONTRACT DOWN RALLY '07 - Oct 20, 2007 
                                                       RESULTS BY COMPETITOR NUMBER 
                                                                                                      ROAD 
NO.          DRIVER/CO-DRIVER          CL          CAR           SS1  SS2  SS3   SS4  SS5  SS6   SS7  PEN  TOTAL 
--- ---------------------------------- -- --------------------- ----- ---- ---- ----- ---- ---- ----- ---- ----- 
 42 JOHN DEVLIN/GAVIN DEVLIN            4 Chrysler Sunbeam       9.10 6.07 4.28  8.36 6.00 4.40  5.51      44.52 
 44 IAN DUFF/IAN HULL                   5 Proton Compact         8.51 5.55 4.33  8.50 5.49 4.37  5.51      44.26 
 45 ROBERT ERWIN/NEIL ERVINE            5 Talbot Sunbeam         8.34 5.44 4.27  8.37 5.38 4.26  5.40      43.06 
 46 PAUL QUINN/JASON GILLESPIE          1 Ford Fiesta ST         8.18 5.26 4.49 
 47 IAN MILLAR/DAVID McLEAN             5 Ford Escort MkII       8.29 5.23 4.48  8.12 5.18 4.28  5.16      41.54 
 48 WILLIAM SMITH/STEPHEN SMITH         5 Honda Civic            8.29 5.26 4.18 10.32 5.40 4.13 10.00 0.30 49.08 
 50 MARK ROBINSON/SHANE ROBINSON        4 Vauxhall Nova          9.05 6.15 4.41  9.03 6.03 5.30  5.57      46.34 
 51 DAVID WALSH/JAMES LENAGHAN          4 Peugeot 205 Gti        9.51 6.19 4.47  9.13 5.58 4.44  5.49      46.41 
 53 DAVID LAIRD/MERVYN FORSYTHE         7 Fiat Stilo            13.00 7.17 5.03 10.04 
 54 ORAN DONNELLY/PAUL HUGHES           3 Ford Fiesta            8.40 5.24 4.23  8.25 5.26 4.22  5.31      42.11 
 55 SONYA MAC/SAFRON THOMAS             3 Ford Ka                9.53 6.34 6.00  9.30 6.24 5.03  6.25      49.49 
 56 SHANE TIMONY/NIALL TIMONY           3 Ford Ka                9.44 6.31 4.52  9.50 6.26 5.04  6.25      48.52 
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